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In the Matter of Disciplinary 
~Proceedin~s·against 

Geo~ge J. DeFebb 
2936 High Street 
Camden, New Jersey. 

Holder of Solicitor's Permit 
.. No. · 3021 for the. year 1961-62 
· and .,No. 2816 for .the. year 
·1962-6.3 ,- issued. by the . Director 

.. of the Division of Alcoholic 
·. J?everage. ~ontrol. 

)' 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) . 

) 
' - - - -· - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
In the Matter. of Disciplinary 

· Proceedings against 
. . I 

Anthony Scola and Jennie Scola 
t/a Scola's Bar & Grille 
13 So. Egg Harbor Road 
Hammonton., .New Jersey 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consump­
tion License C-9, issued. by the 

.Town Council of the Town of 

.Hammonton. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

_) 

CONCLUSIONS 

AND 

ORDER: 

' . 

·Harvey L~ Stern, Esq., Atto~ney for Solicitor. _ 
· Cahill, Wilinski, Uliase ~ Mohrfeld, .Esqs., by Robert. Wili:nsk~, Esq. j·.: 

· Attorneys for Licensees. · ... '· : .. " 
.David.S. Piltzer, Esqci, Appearing for the Division of.Alcoholic · · 

, Beverage Control • 
.. j. 

BY· THE -DIRECTOR: .. ;\ 

The Hearer has filed the following Report herein: 
'.··.:,· ' 

"On May 7, 1962, the Division preferred the following· charges ·· .. , 
against the permittee, George J. beFebb: 

•1. On divers dates. between January 4, 196i.and 
December 28, 1961, you sold alcoholic beverages other-" 

· wise· than to the extent duly allowed and permitted by 
law and by the New Jersey license of your employe:r., 
Crown, Ltd., in that you delivered alcoholic beverages·· 
obtained from your said employer to persons not hold­
ing a retail or wholesale license, which conduct· was 
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contrary t6 and beyond the terms of the plenary whol~­
sale lic~:pse of your. ~mid employer, as defined by 
.R.S. 33:1~11(1), and contrar~ to R.S. 33:1-2J in . 
violation of Rule 5 of State Regulation No." 14. 

'2~ ·on the aforesaid dates, you knowingly aided 
and abetted your above mentioned employer in the 
'Unwitting ~ale of alcoholic beverages. to yourself, a 
person not .a licensed retailer or wholesaler, contrary 
to and beyond the terms of.your employer's license, as· 
defined b~ R.B. 33:1-11(1) 1 in that you purchased · 
alcoholi6 beverages from your employer by misrepresen­
ting that the alcoholic beverages had been ordered by 
retail licensees; in violation of R.S. 33:1-52. 

, '3. On the aforesaid . dates, you ;kn0wingly pur­
chased, received and procured illicit beverag.es from. 
your above mentioned employer; a wholesale licensee, 
~n that said alcoholic be.verages we.re sold to you, a 
person not·a~liaensed retailer ~r wholesaler, con­
trary to and beyond the terms of said wholesal·er.ls 
l;l cense, as defined by R. s.11 33: 1-11 (1), , and in vio­
lation. of R.S. 33:1-2; in violation.of R.S. 33:1-49~ 

'4e On the aforesaid dates, you transported 
alcoholic bever·ages .. not pursuant to and within the 
~erms of a license, o'r as otherwise expressly autho­
rized under the·Alcoholic Beverage Law, contrary to 
R.B~ 33:1~2; in violation of R,S. 33:1-SO(a)·~i · 

"On the.same date, the Division preferred .the.following 
qharges against the retail licensees, Anthony and Jennie Scola:\ 

•1. On divers dates between January 4, 1961 
and December 28, 1961, you knowingly aided and abet­
ted Crown, Ltd., a wholesale licensee.? in the unwi-t­
ting sale of alcoholic beverages to George De Febb,. 
a person not a licensed r.etailer or :wholesaler, 
eontrary to and beyond the terms of said wholesaler's 
license, as defined by Ros.· .33:1-11(1); in violation 
of RaSo 33:1-52 • 

. 12. On the aforesaid dates, YO\f. knowingly aided 
and abetted George J. DeFebb to knowingly purchase, 
receive and procure illicit beverag.es from Crown,. Ltd*, 
a wholesale licensee, in that you assisted said 
DeFebb, a person not a licensed retailer or wholesaler, 
to purchase,, receive and .procure alcoholic.beverages 
from. said wholesaler contrary to and beyond the term·s of said wholesaler's license and in violation of R.Sil 
33tl-2 and ReSe 33:1~49; in violation of ReS~ 33:1-52~ t 

"Hearing on. the charges. in both cases was scheduled. for ·, 
Friday, June Bi 1962 and, prior theretoi Geovge De Febb .. entered a 
plea. of .!!.Qil vul t to the charges preferred against him. When the 
matter came on for hearing -respecting the charges preferred 
against the licensees, Anthony Scola.entered a plea of not guilty 
to both ·charges. Since the violations to' which the permittee has 
entered a confes.sive plea and thC?S9 alleged to have been committed 
by the licensee aro·se out of the same transactions P both cases will 
b~ consider·ed and determined in a single report• ., 

wvRespecting. the charges preferred against the pe.rmi·tteej it 
appears from the. evidence uncovered by an.ABC agent that between 
January 4 and December28p 1961, De Febb, who was employed asa. 
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,1esman-solioitor by Crown; I•tcl .. , a wholesalG liquor. licensee, ·_· . 
·dered from his employer merchandise ln the amount ·of $.6,, ,077 ~42 _:to . be 
~livered by him to Antho_ny a:nd J'ennie Scola, reta:tl lice.r~sees·.; that 
i accordance with the wholesaler's practice, the invoices for said 
~rchandise, totalling __ ninety-three, were stamped. ~SWT• .(meaning··. 
~alesman will take'}; that on each.ocdasion De Febb transported the· 
~rchandise in the wholesaler's.vehicle to premises other than Scola.'s 
ir. and Gri_lle; .and. that De Febb appropriated it to hls. own use and 
llegedly paid for it out of his own pocket~ 

"It further appears that in order to prevent such illegal 
ractices, known in .the trade as vwashed salesij Crovm, Ltd~ gives 
he solicitor a yellow office copy of the invoice and retains a · 
hite copy which is later mailed to the retailer to whom the merchan­
ise is delivered by its solicitor& In effect~ the ·wW.te copy is a 
ill for the merchandise so delivered~ Io. the instant case, it 
ppears that ninety-three yellow cop:les of invoices stamped @SWT' 
ere returned by the solicitor to Crown~ Ltd<t with f1cttt1ous signa­
ures thereon, indicating that the merchandise had been received by 
he Scolas; that thereafter Crown, Ltd~ mailed ninety-three white 
opies of the invoices to the Scolas in sealed en'.relopes which Scola, 
,y prearrangement, turned over to De Febb. with the envelopes unopened .. 

''By way of mitigation of the penalty to be imposed, De Febb's 
tttorney submitted a.memorandum in which it is alleged that the alco-
10ltc beverages obtained by De Febb were used exclusiv·ely for himself 
1nd close friends at parties and.gatherings held by De Febb during the 
rear 1961 and that none of the merchandise was sold for pecuniary 
~rofit ~ It further appears that Scola was not financially prejudiced. 
oy the sales which were rrade with his knowledge and that ·the arrange­
nents between. De Febb and Scola arose as a result of a conversation in 
~hi ch Scola offered . the use of his name by De Fe bb whenever he wished. 
to purchase liquor for his own use0 

HThe illegal activities in which DeFebb participated indicate· 
an utter disregard of the conditions and restrictions of h:t.s soliei­
tor • s permit~ Considering the extensive and reprehensible practices. 
of the permi ttee invob1ing so great a quantity of merchandise of con­
siderable value, there is engendered grave doubt that he disposed of 
the liquor in the manner he claimsc Howeverj since there is no evi­
dence to the contrary, the fa.ct that he has no pri.or adjudicated 
record and that he entered a confessive plea to the charges prior to 
the date set· for hearing, I recommend that an order be entered sus­
pending De Fe bb 's solicitor ts permit for a per ioo o_f one hundred 
~ighty days~ Re-Silverstein, Bulletin 1390p Item·l~ 

"To establish the charges prefe~red.against the retail li-· 
censees, the Division produced Joseph Schwartz, general manager of 
Crown, I,td., 11 and. the ABC agent who investigated the licensee 9_s busi­
ness transactions with the wholesalero Mr.,. Schwartz testified. in 
substance. that· Crown, I.tdei has \an account with the retail licensees, 
Anthony and Jennie Scola; that during the year 1961~ De Febb, sales~ 
man-solicitor for Crown, Ltd., called on said account; that the records 
of the office show that all of the invoices mailed to the licensees 
were paid; that the procedure followed by Crown, Ltd@ in normal de-·. · 
liveries is to give the truck driver a yellow and a. whtte copy of the 
invoice; that when the merchandise is received, the custqmer signs 
the yellow office file copy (or the driver and r_etatns the white" copy, 
which is a bill; and that whenever an invoice· is stamped 'SWT ',_ the · 
white copy is retained by the office and later mailed to the customer 

. to show that he .i.s being billed.for the merchandise delivered by the 
salesman. Ninety-three yellow invoices staf!-1ped ~SWT' with. ftcti.tious 
signatures thereon and thirty-one yellow invo:tces signed by Scola were 
received in evidence. and marked S-1 and S-2, respe~tivelyQ 

."-



PAGE. 4.~ BUJ~t~TIN 1476 

. . "The ABC agent testified in substance that on January 15,. · 
19621 he visited Scola's Bar and Grille and obtained·fro:m Scola 
the lie enseeS I monthly beverage tax report-s for the year 1961.J 
·bha.t he also obtained thirty-one white invoices of Crown,.' Ltd:. J 
.that he compared the total gallonage listed on· the tax r~ports 
and the invoices and f0und that they reflected exact amountsJ 
that when he asked Sco],a for the other ninety-three white in-
voices which.had been mailed by Crown, Ltd. to the Scolas, Scola 
·told him that he' had given them to De.Febb and that he did not 
list on his tax 'reports the gallonage indicated on those invoices; 
that Scola also said he was not officially on COD and that. the 
notatfon *COD.' on many of the invoices was in accord with an 
arrangement between.him and De Febb to have the orders sent.outCODJ 
t:thd,._, that the he did not receive or pay for the merchandise .listed·· 
on the ninety-three invoices e The _agent ftirther testified that at 
his request, De .Febb app.eared at the office of Crown, .Ltd. where 
he gave ·a signed sworn statement and turned ove.;r three sealed 
envelopes addressed to ·Anthopy and Jennie Scola by Crown1 ·Ltd. 
The three envelopes, the twelve beverage tax.reports, thirty-one 

.white invoices, and. Scolals signed.sworn statement were received 
in ev~dence and marked S-3, S-4, 8~5 and S-6. respectivelys ·· 

"Anthony Scola tes.t:i.fied in substance that .he was a li­
censee from 1933 to 1955; that in 1955 he leased.his premises and 
resumed operation of the licensed business tn 1960; that he has 
dealt with Crown, Ltd. since 1960; that he pays by check for the·. 
merchandise delivered to him; that he did not receive the merchan­
dise listed on the ninety-three invoices; that he had no agreement 
with De F.ebb whereby De Febb would obtain liquor on his ac·count; 
and that when he received the ninety-three white invoices from 
.<lrown, Ltd., 'some I threw away and some he (De Febb) asked for<+. ra 

I didn't open them up because I didn't owe. nobody any money.' 

"In a brief submitted by the licensees' attorney, it is 
argued that to ·sustain a conviction under R.~. 33:1-52, under which 
the charges are brought, it must be established that the licensees 
knowingly aided and abetted the premittee and wholesaler ·in the 
illegal transactions and that, since no evidence was adduced by the 
Division to prove scienter, the charge-s should be dismissed .. 

~'It appears, however, that Scola, by his own admission, 
had an arrangement with De Febb.to have various invoices stamped 
•COD' notwithstanding the faqt_ that he was not in, default and one 

would ·indeed be naive to.-i;believe that he received ninety-three 
bills for merchandise and.turned them over in seqled envelopes 
to De Febb unless there wa~ a prearrangement to aid and abet the 
solicitor and the wholesaler in th~ illegal tr~ns.aetions" 

"In view of the aforesaid, I conclude that the Division 
has established the truth' of the charges preferred against the 
licensees by the necessary preponderance of the believable evi­
dence and I recommend that an order be entered suspending their 
lie ense for a period. of thirty days c. Cf.. Re HouJ.is, Bulle tin 127·2 .t 
Item l~" 

Pursuant to Rule 6 of State Regulation No. 16,. exceptions 
to the Hearer's Report and written argument thereto wer~ filed with . 
me by both the permittee and the licenseeso The permittee has 
excepted to the_ recommended penalty of one hl?-Ildred. eighty days 
suspension as being too sev.ere, while the retail licensees have 
excepted to the recommended finding that they "knowingly aided and 
abetted" the permittee in the -unlawful activity in questione 

With respect to the ~roceeding against the pre~ittee De Febb 
it is first noted that, since he entered_ a plea of !1Q!1 vult to the 
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charges against him, normally -no Hearer-·ts Report would be prepared 
in his case and .no opportunity would. ·be afforded him to file excep.;..· . 
tions. to any recommended penalty. Rule 6 of State Regulai;ion No~ l6e · 
For this reason the two oases should have been treated separat·ely, 
rather than consolidated, regardless of the fac·t that ·they arise. from. 
common factual transactions, 

I . 

Nevertheless, I have considered the argument advanced con-
cer.tilng the quant~um of penalty recommended by the Hearer and am, un- . 
able to accept the contention that the penalty herein should be · . 
governed by the two seventy-five-day. suspension cases cited by De Febb· 
in his written Argument. Since the dates of the cited oases (1957 
and January 1959), I have viewed the prohibited practices of a soli­
citor "washingtt sales of alcoholic beverages through retailers for 
resale purposes in a more serious light, warranting more severe pen­
al ties as a deterrent to future similar violationsQ See.Re Silver­
stein c·ited by the Hearer (decided April 12, 1961) in .which I im~ 
posed a penalty of one hundred eighty days permit suspension·ror 
similar offenses. In Silverstein the solicitor was actually found ' 
to . be peddling alcoholic beverages obtained by vwwash sales o. ~v Here, 
however, it is not certain what disposition DeFabb made of the alco-­
holic beverages in.question, although I agree with the Hearer that. 
it is highly.unlikely.'that DeFebbWs claim of using the alcoholic 
beverages at parties.deserves credibility,, especiallJT since much of 
the liquor in question is of a type not .'customarily.used at p~rties., 

Under the circumstances, I shall suspend DeFebbis permit 
for a period.of one hundred fifty days'" 

As to the c:ontested proceedings against. the retallers 
Anthony Scola .and Jennie Scola~,_ they have argued that the Hearer 
was erroneously influenced by the admissions of 'DeFebb,-.in his 
!!QI! vult. uncontested case, in finding that the Scolas ·knowingly . 
. aided and. abetted DeFebb in the prohibited "wash sales ... ~' Apparently, 
the basis for this position is the fact that the first part of the 
Hearer gs Report dealing. with the DeFebb case.sets forth certain 
statement~ by the permittee in which he attempts to_ implicate the 
Scolas as the instigators of the unlawful scheme in question~ In 
this connectionj the .reason for separate handling of.affiliat~d 
contested and.uncontested cases becomes clear, and it is unfortu..;. 
nate that such.treatment was not employed heree , 

Howeverj I have independently reviewed the record in.the 
Scola ca·se and 1 _ without recourse to or consideration of any of the· 
matters in the D':3Febb case., I find that Anthony S_cola had knowledge· 
that DeFebb. was nwashing" sales through his licensed. busine·ss and· · 
that, at the least, Scola· acquiesced in the practice.· of DeFebb .using 
the name of his licensed business a.s the ostensible purchaser of . · 
alcoholic beverages. from De-Febb Vs employere I cannot accept Scola 9s. 
claim that. he did not know that .·the ninety-three. envelopes reo_eived 
by him in: the mail from DeFebbVs employer contained invoices-bill~d 
to him for merchandise.he never ~eceived or orderedil When.verbally 
questioned by the" Division agent and when giving the agent a written. 
statement, Scola acknowledged .that he: knew .. that .the envelopes con­
tained such invoices~ Furthermore, 'the envolopes in.question were· 
"window"_ envelopes whereby the wo.rds nsold to Scola ·A & J; 1.3 So, 

. Egg Harbor Road, Hammontqn, N9 Je:n on the invoices could be. seen · 
: through the ·transparent cellophane portion of. the unopened envelopes. 

I .therefore, 'find ,the· Scolas guilty of aiding and. abetting 
·DeFebb in the proscribed activity set forth in the two charges . · 
against them (Rule 33 of State Regulation No~ 20) and will impose 
the penalty recommended by the Hearere 

Acco·rdinglyjl it is, on this 13th day of ·August 1962.j) 
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. . . ORDERED that· Solicftor Vs Per¥:1:i~t~~':Nb$ 2816j issued by the 
.·.Director of the Division of Alcoholic"~ ]3ev'·e,rage Control to George 
• Jo DeFebb;. 2936 High St.reet, Camden.11 New Jersey, for the; licensing 
year. 1962-63, be and the same is hereqy;~.,- .. ~:~pended for one hundred 
fifty (150) days., effeqtive 7 a.m._. Mo'tj@::~\Yi~~ August 20, .1962i and · 
terminating 7 a, m ~ Thursday, · January 1.7~;:~, 1.963; and. it is further , . . ' 

. ORDERED. that plenary retail. co'nsumption license. C-9, 
is sued by the Town Council of the Towp.:,-Q;f -Hammonton to Anthony . 
Scola and Jennie Scola, t/a Scola·ws Ba~i& Grille, for ptemises 13 
So~ Egg Harbor Road, Hammonton, for the 1962-63 .licensing year, be 
and the same is hereby suspended for thirty (30) days, :effective at 
2aam4f Monday, August 20, 1962, and terminating at 2a.mQ Wednesday, 

, September 19·J> 19628 · 

WILLIAM HOWE. DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

2 e DISCIPLINARY_ PROCEEDINGS - SALE .. TO INTOXICATED. PERSONS - '. PERMITTI: 
INTOXICATED PERSONS TO . WORK. ON PREMISES - INDECENT LANGUAGE .. -
BRAWLS. - GAMBLING (WAGERING) - SERVING WOMEN AT BAR - HOSTESS 
ACTIVITY ·- HINDERING INVESTIGATION - NUISANCE. - PRIOR DISSIMILAR 
RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 90 DAYS, LESS.5 FOR PLEAe 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

B q) J,, Ward, .. Inc a 

) 

) 

t/a .. Sally~ s Cafe ) 'CONCLUSIONS 
601 N~ Front Street 
C~mden 2, .New Jersey 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-177, for the 1961-62· licensing· 
year, and .C-184,. for the 1962-63 licensing 
year, is sued by the Municipal Board of . 
Alcoholic Beverage Control of the City of 
Camd.ene 
·- - - G&3 - - - - - - - - - - - _, - - - - -

·Frank M. Lario, Esq., Attorney, for Licensee. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

·Edward F., Ambrose, Esq .. , Appearing for the Divisionof 
Alcoholic Beverage·ControlQ 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

AND 

ORDER 

Licensee pleads ·.!!Qn. v.ult to oh~rges alleging· that on May 12-J 
1962, it (1) sold alcoholic beverages to intoxicated persons, in vio-

· lation of Rule 1 of State Reg~a.tion No~ 20, · (2). permitted intoxioatec 
persons to work on the licensed premises, in violation of Rule 24 Qf 
State Regulation- No@ 20, (3) permitted i,.ndeoent language on the,,11'-. 
censed premisesj in violation of Rule 5·of State Regu..lation.Noo 20». · 
(4) permitted brawls, violence ~nd distlJrbance on the licensed prem­
ises, in violation of Rule 5 of State Regulation No~ 20, (5) permittec 
gambling (wagering on shuffle alley ga~es), in viola ti.on of Rule 7 of 
State Regulation Noe 20, (6) served alcoholic beverages; to women at 
the bar, in violation of local ordinance.? (7) permitte·d a female. em­
:ployee to drink at. the. expense of male patronsffe in violation of Rule 
22 of State Regulation No~ 20, (8)· hind~red ~n investigationSi in vio­
lation of RfiS" .33:1-35, .an~ (9). conducted the licensed business as a· 
:n.uisance;i in violation of -Rule 5 of State Regulati.on·Noo 20-. 

Licensee has .a previous record.of suspension of license by· 
the municipal issuing authority for ten~days, effective April 18» 196C 
for sale of alcoholic beverages to· a minor~ 
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importantly the· number 
suspended for ninety 

.et SU$Jr~t:i.s .. '.l_qp<:~:~-q-~t:-~)l~g:l}~y~~.iy·~/:d~Y~'~}·:r>Gf:_.::.:. Re ·Lesniewski; Bullet:ln 1448, 

t ::::~:: ~::, issmd 
~Y t.h~-. ·Mµµiq·~P.~;t·;;;Bci~t~~-·; .. :q_.~·_,}t.1,:¢ .. c>lt.~:L.i·<r/\B..~ve·r.~ge ,.,Control of the City ._of 
:~d~P ... ·;~o:~:,;.~;~"::-\':~~;;?W~.t~;,:t::lrt:C.:,-.j/: .. :tbf>~s~+ltJ.s:-.-.~a.·f e~ ·ror prernis_es 601 · N~ 
':ront. Str:.~e.:1h.:·,;··_Can.iden. .. i:,.:-,_·he\'.and>:'t.hE!·<·'s:ali1$ ·:_.1s· hereby suspended for eighty­
·1ve· (85} ·days, col1llnenc1ng .at· 7 :00 .. ~.ni., _Monday; Atigust 20, i962; ~nd· 
~erminating .at 7·;00 a.ni.·;. Tuesday, Nov~ltlber 13, 1962.· · 

. WILLIAM-.HOWE DAVIS 
. DIRECTOR 

1. '.DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ~. a-ALE . !x· VlOLATION OF STATE . REGULATION. 
NO. 38 -·SALE BELOW· FILED PRICE:· __ .PRIOR DISSIMILAR .RECORD -
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 40 DAYS, .. LESS. 5 FOR. PLEAe 

, • ' 1 • • ., ' •• : 

'.:. 

Cn the Matter of Disciplina.ry· 
>roceeding s. against 

Henry o" Lopez · · · · · , · 
t/a Cuba's Ni'te Cl'Q.b : · 
1147 Springwood Avenue.· . 
Asbury Park, New· Jersey .. · .,. 

. . . . . : . . . 

folder of Plenary Reta:l.l .. Conswnptio·n·:-·· 
~icense C~.35,. i_ssued. ·by tn~ Ci~y ... · .. 
~ouncil of .tbe City· of ·Asbury Par~ •. 

) ... 

') 

) 

). 

. )' 

) . - - _ . ._. · .... ·.- ~ ..... · ... - ·- .. ~·-.:·.-· -.· ~ .. -·:··~··.~.·~-~ ~-

CONCLUSIONS 

AND 

ORDER 

[,icensee, Pro se.: · 
~dward F. _Ambrose,· Esq·~:',.: App~a1fii->:g ·for-. ·the Division of 

Alcoholic Bevepage.Controle 

BY THE DIRECTOR·:·· . • I • . • 

t.icen~ee .P.le.ads:rion .vult.to "cha,rges all~g-ing that on Stmday, 
July 22, 1962,-. he :.{l)· ·sold ·a ·rour~f.if't.h.· pint .bottle of whiskey for 
)ff ~premis~{3 _cq~s-~:ptJ,o~,. ,1?ii .. ·V~9~a..t:ton .o.;f-.. Rule. l of State Regulation 
N"o. 3 B, and .·(i).)-b.0.lQW:;~:(t:~-l,,ed<,·P.t.ic~~:,:,~\:'itjJ:Violat:iqn. of Rule 5 of .State 

~gul rest,Henryo. ~pez, .·. 
[nc ~. ·(of LW.lJ.J.~q'l;f'.:li~\: .. :;wa~;·>-p,r .. ef?::td~.nt.A~·PA.:<' Pf:1-nc 1-p~l .$ tockholder) have._ a 
Leng~hy<r .. ~C'.9~4:·:_:jtitz:d~~.~!.i"qµ~:->:::~:i~i;j~~™f 1:·9-~·~ .>'.~f -.<119 ense . (~ix between .19~7 · 
ind 1956)_ ".ro~ ' .. ~a.r.~~µs ·:.~Y:pe~ !'<;>f>yi.Qla.tions ·a:$- s.et forth in. Re Lopez, · 
Bulleti/n. '·ir25 ,_,"Iteur<a/ .. ~;Ll. eft.h~·r .. (;iis.s~niilar occurring. more than five 
~ears age(' or »,~imil'ar-.: .. oco';i:ir~+Pcg .··n:i~r.~='.-,;than. -~en ,yea:i;-s ago, in consequence 
)f which·.· thf3.y::Ywil-l/:_·tte.~:-rd:t:~'~egat(1~4':':.>in\t1xing-..-the. ·p~nalty hereinlP·· In 

r~n~·· .. th!r·ty,/;-:d.aY~·<.::{ft·e·:.:'.', -'.Hamilton-·· ve:.:.--.Cor .,,. Bulletin• 1455,. Item .. 4 . 
and<on.-':the_,·::)!_e_:e:·on<t:.:'/:cna:p~g~-_:_:.fc>r .... :,-t~n·~,.9:~y:s.:>:: Re":.Ditchkus, BU1let1n· 1461, 
[tem·'.·l~}"~:~I·:o.·~:_;:<~":'.~:~~~~f})_()f\:::;:r.9.t·~·y_,}l~j1.',~,~-·:_<·¥t::th i:;re~_ission .. of .rive days. for · 
the _ple.~·-eri:t.e:r .. ~.d:i>·l.;~_~Y:t,gg:':_:,~~< ·n,e1~<:-s:UppJ~,ll.~,~-9~·. ~r- ·thirty-five. days.· 

".· -~·-.. ·~ ··. . . . . . . ·::. : :.> ·. :· ~:' <~> .... ; .::-~ _- ,:; · .... ,;·:.:·.· .. ·~ .•.. ?.·'._ .. :~_>::\ ... ~:": .:<. :.<!~:·-... '/ __ : __ · .... :·.~---··~·:~·.: ... ~,· .. ·.,.:_-._:._: _::~_:: .. · ~_: __ ~:·· ·:·~;. f· . . ·... ~ .. ·· ... ,.,. .. . ·. . 

·. ··.: ' ·.~ '·. ."". i,·.· . . ;·;:._· ~~~.> : .... '·: ' 
. --~:. ~.?..:·;·~/ .<7<< .. :· .. ·.· .. :~· ... :.· ....... ···~· .·:_;. ~ ~ .. "'; '".~ ! ·:·\ • ...... :> l- • 

.; : ';.. ~ . •• •. . . . ; ~: . ,: : ;'. : :· •• -•• •t: •• : .. ~ • :. : ·... : ·. '1 • 

. '. .:: .... :. ·:~ ~ ·{: .·. ~ ..... ·:.I .. :.:·. ··. : . (. . p : ~ ;. .; .-· ... <· .. : ' 
.. · .. -''.·:. /•:. :~ ' ::. ···; ,~·.· . ;' ,•,; .·.,~· ·. ~. ··/:. . : ·• ...... ~;· ·_. °': . . . . ·.: . 

· ' ... ' · · '. ' .r .... · · . . :.w• ·(.,' 

... :::-._:_ ..... 
·. .. 
·.·.::· .. 
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·~!1-~!:Y:t-~ ~:.· 

:\t;.$ ·~~~~:¥. 
Acoordingiy, it is, ori. t'his ~~th~-~~~~~gr Aug~~t, 1~6.2~.:-·':.--:>: " 

. " . - - . . : ' . . . . . ' ._ ~ ~ ~ ~=-:·1 . . . ' '' ,, f .. 

_ ORDERED t~-t .. Plena.ry·;· Ret~i.1·· ... Cons~p~~o;n. ~1~.e~s~ C-35; .· _ , _ --. 
"ls sued_ by ·t;be. City. Council. of· the·· :City of-."t./isolltPy Park. to Henry .. o.· ·-.· ,- . 
-~opez·, · t/a .. Cuba ~~ Nite :..Club, for premises :---~'.~47 ... ,~Springwood. Avenue,·-.:_·::.__· 
. Asbury Park:; be .and. the ,_same is. hereby sus·p·~:dd:~d for· thirty-five.,_. .. 
(.35) days, commencing ... at . .3:00-.a.m., .. -Monday,._.:1Au.g.ust 20, 1962, and··· 

. termi_na ti~g,. at .. 3 i 00 a.• m_. _, .. Monday-, . SeptE'.mbe·~ ~~~4, -1962. · . _. · : __ 
.~:·< .... _. ·_ .. ·: ... -.. '. .. ·. ,:wr:dt!MFHOWEDAVI_S. 
:;-- ~·· . . . . . · .. .. - . . .. . :_.:-_- . .,· _: , DIRECTOR · .': .. 

. "~ 

4 .: •· br~~IPLiN~Y P~OcE~IjG~ _: ~R~NT · ; ·. F ALBE S~AT~ri, iii .APPLicAri:~~t;t 
FOR· LICENSE - LICENSE: SUSPENDED. .FOR· BALANCE, OF T:ERM. WITH· LEAVE'}XO . .­
. LIFT' AFTER I 20 :_ DAYS .. uPON PROOF. OF CORREC.TION -OF UNLAWFUL., SI.T.UATlO.N ~ 

• • ' .. : ... ~ •• .. ~. -, ,' ~· ·_ .c • • • ' •• • • • • - • ... • • ' • { • 

:Iri. t~i"e «Matter· of. D:fscipl:i.ria~y::. . ·. · ' .. ._ ):.- ,. ·: . ":'-". - · .. _ ·:.,( _--. , --_ '.·~\.: ,···,·.:. 
·Proc;:eedings .-.againf?t _ 

- - .;' .. .-·.. . _).· .: ... : 
.·. ,· 

_ · Kar~os :and,:·:Arvarii.tfs.~ (:A .. c~·~p~) · · ·· · · . . 
· t/a: Peters ..... - :_.: ._.-.. _-_,· .. >>: .. ; ·. - · · .. · · .:· ) :-.-. ·°::·' .... ·.· __ ,_~co1c·tusi0Ns'~-~---' ...... >-·': . 
. ·Ocean ·Avenue -{Boardwalk) .·· .· -·· : ... 
. Long. Branch, . New Jersey ) .. , ... , ·: ·AND 

.) j 
~-· . •. . ., 

a9ider . of- . S~asonai, Ret.afi ·consumptf~~ . 
Lioens·e. CS-5 _(expiring·_ November. 1; -· .. · 
1962)·,.. issued- by ~he. City Colincil.ot·\. 

--ORDER. . -,· ·., 
' .. ...--,:· t:'· • ·, 

·. . "; . ·. ~ - ~ . .' .. • · .. · 

) 
.the , Ci ~Y of Long Branch. · · · · 

'·, ' .. ·. · .. 

:._· •• :.·. ·:." -. '1 ,· ·., 

' .. '• I ' - ~ - - --~ - - - - - - ~ ~ - .- - - - ~ ' •. ·.I . 

Walter J. George, Esq. , Attorney for Li.censee·a · .. 
David s. Pi~tzer, Esq., Appearing for the DiV.fsion of· 

. A:J_coholic .Beverage· C.ontrol. 

BY -THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads _.nori ·vUi·t_ to· the_ -:fo:f]."o:Win·g charges·:· . 

"1-~ From July .18, 1960 to date, you knowingly aided and 
abetted Ida Barbara Bevaequi . to exercise.~ contrary. _ 

".__:t<? ·R.~•- 3~;.1~.~6;,._, t:q.~ -rtg_ht-~,_an4 ·-priv~l~g:e.s-:-of .. yoUr · 
:. · -19_(>9-~l ana.· 196~:-~~·-.· -~-eas"_Q~~l ··_:r:-etalJ. .. (!·onsumpticm. -· . 

_lic_ensef:!·-; 1-n. viol;a tiorr o~ R._s~·- 33 ~l-52~ · -

"2. ·. In your appllcatiori d8.ted: Apiil' 6, i962, filed 
with the City Council of the City of Long Branch 

.. , . qn ]\.pril. l9, J-962, .up9P: which you obtained. your 
. :_curren·t .. :S.eas·anar retail. c·onsumption_ licen_se, you 
- f~lsely ·:?d~ate.d -'No' i-ri_ an·swe:r. to- Que~:tions 30 and 

·- ., :31 thereof W-hic_h ask,_ ~espec:t~vely : .. · 'Has . any 
'_' ·1ndJyiduai:~ ... :- ... pf.1'r-tner~hip_, . corpo~a;ti()l'.l o.r 'a-ssoc.ia- . 
. .... tion, other .. ~han ... the .-ap_piica~_t, ... _a_ny ~t.nteres-t,, ...... 

. 'directly- or,: ~ndir'e.c~ly,'.·1n. the- .. 11..c$~$e. applied ' 
. for. or in the business:- to .·ba.-,-conduct'e.d: under· .. said 
. ii_ cense? '"an~- .. tHave yc)u-, .ae;r~ed>to _· P~:Y (by way·:._.:9r 
rent, salary or·otherwise)-to any.e~ployee, or 
other person,. any por~ion .of percent.age of the 

·gross or. net· pro,fits-. o,r, inco~e-:,deri'~,.e.d _from the 
. bus_iness to C,e conducteg und~r- -the-:l'.i_c~nse .. ~pplied _ 

.- for?_•, .·whereas_ in:_tru.~h,.and·:+B:ct you-had entered . 
into azf :~greeme:q.t -w_ith-': Ida ~-aa.r_.bar·a-.:. ~evacqui .where by 

. she acql.lired:,, ~n-. iri~ere.s"t, -in,. yoµr. iiq,eµs~d business 
·_as a real a-nd. benefictai, owner there:of. ~-and py·_ 
-.which· you agreed to permit 'her to re_tain all the 
prof1 ts from your licensed business ·'after payment 
to you of a fixed annual ·ree; said false statements 
being in violation of R.Se 33:1-25. ~·-~ 

·-·· ....... -.-' 
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The facts are sUfficiently set forth in the quoted chargeso 

To date, no correction of the unlawful situation ha~ been 
accomplished. · 

Absent prior record, the license will be suspended tor.the· 
balance of its term, with leave granted to the licensee or any, bona .. 
fide transferee. of the lie ense to apply for lifting of the suspen~lon .· · > 
whenever the .unlawful situation has been corre.cted, .but in no event ,:.,,;·:<.): ... 
sooner ~han twenty days from the date of commencement of the. suspensio~ 
herein$ Re Skyline View Innj Inc~, Bulletin 1470, Item 5~ · · 

Accordingly, it is~ on this 13th day of Augus.t; 1962, .. · 

ORDERED that Seasonal Retail.Consumption License CS~5 (ex-> 
piring November 1, 1962) issued by the.City Council of .the Ci.ty of 
Long Branch to Karunos a-ndArvanitis. (A Corp0), t/a. Peters, for . · 
premises on .. Ocean Avenue (Boardwalk), Long Branch, .be and .the .. srup.e 
is hereby suspended for the· balance of its term. effec.tive ,3 :00 ·a.~mm .11 

Tuesday, August 21, 1962, with leave to the licensee or any boria .. fid~ 
transferee of the license to file .. verified petition establishing .. :cor-­
rection of the unlawful.situation for. lifting of the suspension.of the 
license on. or· after 3 :00 aom$., Monday, September lOj) 1962& . 

WILLIAM HOWE.-. DAVIS 
DIRECTOR · 

5. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS SALE BELOW FILED PRICE PRIOR. .· .. 
DISSIMILAR. RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 20 DAYS, LESS .. 5 FOR PLEAe 

In the Matter of. Disciplinary 
Proceedings ~gainst 

Vincent B. Sabbia & Nicholas Sabbia 
. t/a Sabbia Food Center 
36-40 Dales Avenue 
Jersey City, New Jersey 

Holders of Plenary Retail Distribution 
License D-78, issued by the Municipal 
Board of Alcoholic .. Beverage Control of 
the_ City of Jer~ey City. 
~ - - ~ - -·- ~ ~·- - - - - - - - - ·~ -
Licensees,.Pro·se. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

). 

CONCLUSIONS · 

AND-

ORDER 

Edward Ffj Ambrose, Esq., .Appearing for the .Division of·· 
Alcohoiic. Beverage .. Controlo · 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

''< 

. _· .Licensees 'plead .lliill vult to a charge alleging that.on.July 
21 1 1962, they sold a case of beer at less than filed .. priceJvin vi0= 
lation of Rule 5. of State Regulation. Noe JOo · · · 

Licensees have a previous record of suspenston of .license 
.. ' . '.~ ' 

by the Director for seventy-five days,· effective January 5j· 1961, for 
purchase of a. quantity of· stolen beero Re Sabbiaj Bulletin 1373.\) .. Item . 
3 fJ In addition, the lie ense of Vike-Inn,. Inc .i·i of which Vincent Sabbia 
was president, was suspended .. by the Director for twenty daysjl effective 
November 5, 195S, for sale of alcoholic beverages in violation.of .state· 
Regulation Noll) 38 and failure to possess copy of license a.pplic.ation .on 
the licensed premisea0 Re Vike-Innw Inc. 9 Bulletin 125.3» It.em 5o . 

The prior record considered, the license will be susperided fOf\' 
twenty days, with remission of five days for the plea entered~ leavinB 



BULLETIN 1476. 
··' 

~ net ·suspension ef fifteen· days e .. Re .Cleridenny Tavern, Inc .• , Bul-. 
letin.1451, Item 2G 

: . Acc~rd:i.ngly, it is;- on ·this,: 13-th day of Augus::t, 1962, 

ORDERED"tpat Plenary Retail DistributioD:. License D-7S, 
issued by the Munici.pal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the 
Ct1;y of Jers_ey City to Vincent B. Sabbia and Nicholas Sabbia, t/a 
·Sabbia Food- Center, for premises 36-40 Dales .. Avenue~ Jersey City, . 
be and the same· is hereby suspended fo-r fifteen (15J days, .com- -
mencing at 9:00 a.m., ·Monday, August 20, 1962, and terminating. at 
9:.00 a .• m., Tuesday, September 4, 1962e · · 

.WILLIAM HOWE.DAVIS 
.DIRECTOR 

6·. DISCIPLINARY: PROCEEDlNGS - SALE OF .DRINKS FOR OFF-PREMISES· 
CONSUMPT.ION -~ PRIOR DISSIMILAR- ·RECORD · - ·LICENSE SUSPENDED:. FOR 

· .10 .DAYS, LESS 5 FOR ·pLE~. . 

In the Mat.ter of Disciplinary 
. Proceedings against · · 

· Broadway ·Tavern, Inc. 
142 Broadway . · · 
Jersey City, New Jersey 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consilmption 
·License C-186, is·sued by the Municipal 
-·.Board o.f Alcoholic ·Beverage Control of 
··the City of Jersey City. 

' . 

·) 

) 

) 

)_­

) 

) 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - -

CONCLUS.ION"S . . 

AND .. 

ORDER -

. ·James F •. McGovern, Jr., Esq., \Attorney for Licensee. 
-~Edward F. .Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for the Di vis ion of · 

Alcoholic Beverage. Control. -

._·:BY: THE DIRECTOR: ... 

.·.·,' 

. . . Licensee pleads non vult to a charge alleging that ~:m. June . , 
15, ·1962, it· s0ld a gin drink in other than the original container ;~·.~ 
.for. consumption off the licensed premises, in viol_ation o~ R.S. · 

.-.·:· 33 :l"'.""2.-- . ' .. 
• 'l.", 

i . 
•"\. 

... . . . I.icensee. has a ·previous- re~ord or ·suspension ·or ii.cense r'or ... 
. twenty day~, effective. September 21, 1960, for sale in- violation of'._,.<' 
· State.Re.gulation No. 38.and permitting.indecent.langua.g_e. on-.the·.11-.-··: 
· c_ensed premisese ·Re-Broadway Tavern, Inc .• -, .Bulletin 1359, Ite~._9 • ._-~'.~ 

' '. ' . . . . . ~ . . 

. ~:,. The minimum penalty for ·a first offense ef this R:irid, un..:. · _, 
. ag~rav~ted by prior record, ·is suspensio:q for five daysC> Re ·Villa·' 1

_ .. 

··Rosa •. ·A---Corporation, Bulletin 1466, .. Item'. J •. However, the prior· 
,:record considered, the .license. will be suspended. for ttan days, with·.-.-. 
·._.remis~ion of fiv.e days for the. pl.ea enter~d,. leaving a. net suspe~s_ion 
~: .. of:.- f.ive" days·. · .. · · .- " 

. ' .. 
. Accordingly, it is, on this 13th day· of August,·.196~; : . ...,<>·: 

· __ , .... ·. · ORDERED that ·Plenary Retail . ·consumption. Lie eri~e C;....1.86 .. ,· · fs.sued 
.J:?y ·the Municipal Board· of Alcoholic Beverage Control. or the City· of .:_'.: 

"-,"Jersey City to Broadway Tavern, Inc", for premises 142 Broadway.,,~ Jer~~ 
···city,··be and the same ·1s hereby suspended-. for five.(5) days, ·:commenci1 
.. at 2:00 a.mo, Monday, August 20, 1962, and terminating ·at 2:.00. a~in~·_;._.;, 

.. '. Saturday, August 25, 19620 · · · · .~ 
" ! • ' '" '.. . ' : .. ~... ~ 

WILLIAM HOWE -DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
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7 o. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE BELOW FIIJED PRICE -- SALE· .OF . 
DRINKS FOR QFF-PREMISES CONSUMPTION -·PRIOR DISSIMILAR.RECORD -

. LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 20 ·DAYS, I,ESS 5 FOR ·P~EA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

Terminal ·Diner Ince 
Foot of Pershing Road 
Weehawken, New Jersey 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-7, issued by the Township 
Committee of the Township of Weehawken. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

. -CONCI,USIONS 

AND 

ORDER 

Licensee, by Emilie Bochmann, Secretary-Tr'easurer, Pro se. 
Edward F. Ambrose, EsqQ, Appearing for the Diyi~ion of 

Alcoholic Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee plead·s guilty to a charge alleging that on July 21, 
1962, it (1) ·sold a four-fifth quart bottle of whiskey at less than 
filed price, in violation of Rule 5 of State Regulation Noe 30, and 
(2) sold four mixed gin drinks in other than the original container 
(Tom Collins in cardboard containers) for consumption off the li­
censed premises, in violation of R.S. 33:1-2e 

Licensee has a previous record of suspension of license by 
the municipal issuing authority for five days, effective January 22, 
1960, for sale during hours prohibited by municipal regulation and 
in violation of State Regulation No. 38. 

The minimum penalty for first offenses of this kind, unaggra­
vated by prior record, is suspension of license for ten· days on the 
first charge. (Re Ditchkus, Bulletin 1461, Item -12) and for five days 
on the second charge (Re Broadway Tavern, Inc., Bulletin 1476, Item 7); 
or a total of fifteen days. However, the p·rior re.cord considered, 
the license will be suspended for twenty days, with remission of five 
days for the plea entered,.leaving a net suspension of fifteen dayse 

Accordingly, it is, on this 13th day of August, 1962, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-7, issued 
by the Township Committee of the Township of Weehawken to l!'erminal 
Diner Inc., for premises at Foot of Pershing Road, Weehawken, be 
and the same is hereby suspended for fifteen (16) days, commencing 
at 2:00 ~.m •. ,. Monday, ~ugust 20; 1962, and terminating at ·2:00 a.m. J) 

Tuesday, September 4, 1962~ 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS. 
DIRECTOR. 
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80 DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE DURING HOURS PROHIBITED.BY 
.MUNICIPAL REGULATION - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS, LESS 
5 FOR PLEAci 

In the Matter o:f' Disciplinary ;- · 
Proceedings against 

· . Duffy's Tavern, Inc ci 

· · 147 Jackson Avenue .:i;.ir 
Jersey City. 5, New Jersey · 

· Holder of Plenary -Retail Consumption . 
··License C-1)6, issued by the Municipal 
Board.of Alcoholic Beverage Control 
of the .City of Jersey City e -·- - - -·- - - - - -

) 

) 

) 

) . 

) 

) 
~ '. 

CONCLUSIONS 

AND 

ORDER· 

John J. ·Meehan, Esq., Attorney for. Licensee• . . 
·Edward. F., Ambrose, Esq.-, Appearing.for the .. Divi.si.on.of 

Alcoholic ... Beverage. Contro~. · 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

J;.ic.ensee .ple.ads. IlQ!! .,!Ult to charges (1 ·.and· 2) .. all.eging 
that ,on .Sunday,. July 29, 1962·, it sold· drinks .of alcoholic. bever~ ·) · 

_ages.before noon, in violation of local regulation. 

.. .. Ab~ent prior .re·cord, the .license will be suspended for 
. fi.ft·een.days,. with remission of five days· for the plea entered, 

. ];eaving .a net suspension of ten days. .'.Re Canova,. Bu1letin .1411, 
· Item 4. · 

Accordingly,. it is,· on this 6t~ day of August,. 1962, . 

, ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License· 'C-136,· 
· 1s sued py the Municipal Board:: of Alcoholic Beverage Control or 
the City of Jersey City to Duffy •s Tavern, .'Inc., for premises 
lr47 Jackson Avenue~ Jer·sey City, be and the s_~me·is .hereby sus-
pended for. ten (lOJ days,, ·commencing .. at 2:00 a.~., Monday, · 
August 13, 1962, and termi.nating. at 2:00 a.m., Th~sday, August 
23, 1962. 

WILLIAM.HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

' ' 



..... ·. ,' 

9~. ·.DISCIPLINARY: PROCEEDINGS·-· SALE·:·:·lN. VIOLAT-ION'..OF STATE REGULATION ... 
NO. )$ ·"'.'". LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR"·15. :DAY·S.:,'__LESS :5_ FOR_ PLEAca 

'. •' • .• • ' • • : 0 •I • ' ' I•,• •:.,:'../:·•; ' .' '. •',• ' •.' • ' 

.In.'· .the M~tter, of. D.isoiJ>linary · ·::::.:,} 
E'.iioceedillgs aga~nst · · . . . > < .. : .j'.: 
. . s1:i.y:to A:1 · Cinaglia. · ·: · · · . · · 

_t/a.:Pete•s :.Cafe 
1102 s. 4th· Street . 
Camden 3~ New Jersey 

Hold~r of Pletial-y ,Retail Consumpti~m · . 
·Lie ens e C;..83, ·issued. by tne Municipal. 
Board of .Alcoholic .Beverage Control of 
the City of Camd.eli. · · · 

." '···. . ,·:~. 

':.····<f. 
. ')'' 

r. 
) 

- -.- ~- -.~ .~ --~ - ~ - 7 - -.~ - ~ - ~-- _) 

. . 

·coNCLUSI.ONS. 

AND ·· 

ORDER. 

·Licensee~ Pro >se. · ,_ · · · · ·· · 
Edward. F-. ~bros.a, Esq;~. Appearing tor the·· Divis'iotLot _.·Alc:<)ho"iia:· : ·· .. 

· · ... Beverag.e, ·cor!tro.l~.' _:·.' ._. 
' . . .... '_.·. 1., .. :···',' .. , . 

. . 

BY '.lf'HE: DIRECTOR i 

, . Llcense·e .pleads .. non vult to· a charge aii'eg:ing )ha:t.Jit·> :,~_-_:_ · 
. 8:35 a.m.:.:on. J~ly 20, .. 1962; he ~old. a pint. bottle., of. whisit.e.y. :f~r· .. 
. off'.~premises- c~nsumption,· in violation .of Rule. I of .Stat~:.Regu~_-.··:'. 
lation No • . 38. · · · . · ·· · 

· Absent prior recordj the 1:-icense will be .suspended· roi:• · .... 
fifteen days, with remission of five days for ;the plea. entered,,.·.; · · 

.leaving a-.net.suspension of .ten~-dayse. Re .. The.'134 .. Tavern •.. Inc:·•,_· .. ·· 
Bulletin 14~1, Item_~ lo. · .-, . 

. Accordingly, it is, on this 13th day of Augus·t, .1.962,·: 

. · · .· ORDERED that Ple.nary. Retail c'on·silmptlon Lieense .. ,c~SJ, . · 
issued. by the Municipal .. Board of Alcoholic• Beverage. Control::-.: or-. 
the: City. of. Caind.en: to Silvio A• Cinaglta, t/a .. Pete vs Cafe,.· fer: ·.· ·· 
premises:.ll._02.S. 4.th- Str.eet, Camden, b~ and the· Same ... 1s.··herebyo,.' 

· sus_pended .fpr ten (Io) days, commencing a.t 7i00 a.m.:.;. M,ondaY.f:·:-.:· 
August 20, 1962; andterminating.at.7:00 a.m.,_Thtirsdayj /\ugu~t-. 
30, 1962~ . . 

. \ 

. WILLIAM .HOWE. DAVIS· 
.. DI~ECTOR · 

.. ' 

.. ·: 
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·· fo •. ··DISCIPLINARY .:PRoc·~EDINGS ·~·ALCOHOLIC. BEvkaAGES. NOT TRULY·. · · 
. '. . LABELED ~ LICE.NSE SUSPENDED FOR· lS DAYS~ LESS 5 F10~ PI~A • 

·IrL,th~> Matter. of. Disci-plinary 
]?ro·c~e'dihg.s ~gai'i'lSt · · · 

. . . . 

·.· ~·· t~em"~:~av.ern.,.~ ·I.no 4D. • · · 

·:.: ·~:" .t/a: ~Ge~: Tavern,. Inc i) 
. ·: ... JS£?: Wa.shing-toil •venue·: 
· · .< :Car.ter:et:·; :. Ne:w.:. Je·rsey 

) : 

) '" 

' ) '' 

'' ') : '' 

·, -·. 

~. : . 

' · .. · '': ' ' ·-' · .. · ... :· .· ·' '( ' "' . ' " ' "" .··.· ' 

· ~\ :Holde·r .·<l~. ;Pl.ena·ry<.Retall.·. cons'1Dtpti~n . · · y: .. 
L .. icens·e. C-35., :. issued.: by· the .. Borough. · · . 

.·.Council ·of:the .. Bo~oug.h.of·Oarteret.-<·" · )· 

.. · oi¢~a:_\}··; · .. ~ .. 
"' 

.. -:· 

. - -·- ~.~··~ ~ ~~- ~. ~.r~ ~-- ~-~:.~:~··~· ~ -

' .. i. -"\ 

· Lic.ensee;:. bf. Michael. Poli, President, :.Pro. se. . .... · ... _ ·: . . 
· .:pav.id s .. P~lt.zer, Es·q •. j. Appeari.ng for ,the Division. ot Alcoholic 

.. · Beverage .... co.r;i~ro~•.· 

. ) ' 

. .· ... ·. Licerise~ ·:plea<i·S,- non·.v.u1t .to a. .charge .. allegfng .. ':.t~t .. ;.~n",,, .. : .· 
. ~Uly ··is., ·.:1'9'62, ... ··.ft. po·ssessed ... al~oholic beyerages ,.in.:·tw~;,.,. bottl~s··.,:~ · 

hearing .. ·labels ·which.· .did .. not·· truly· des·cri bed ... t:t+eir : contents.j. ·1m.· 
~~,1ola~loirl ()f· Rultl: 27 of State Reg~a.tion Noe. ·20e · · · · 

· : .. '·· ·.· ·. · . .' ... Absent .prior .r·ecord., the iicense .will be suspended .·ro:r· 
:f:i.tteen days,· wtth: remission· of five days for the plea entered, 
leaving a net suspension of ten dayso Re Kistulinec, Bulletin 

· 1461, ·Item ll(i 

Accordingly, it is, on this 13th day-of August, 1962, 

ORDERED tha.t Plenary Retail Consumption ·License C-.35,. 
issued.by.the.Borough.Council of the Borough of Carte.rat.to .Gem 
Tavern, J:nc", t/a .. Gem Tavern, ~Inc., for premises 1.36, Washingto~ 
Avenue,· ·aarteret, be and the same is· ·hereby. suspend.ed for ten 
(10) ·days,. commencing.: at 2:0..0. aem. ,_Monday, August 20, 1962, 
and terminating. at 2:00 a•m.·, Thurs.day, August. 30, 1962. 

; ' 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

.( 
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11. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY ; 
LABELED - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA~ 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

John Kalafut 
t/a J. Kalafut ·Bar. & Grill 
42 Main Street 
Ogdensburg, ~ew Jersey 

) 

). 

} 

. ) 

Holder of Plenary Retaii.Consumption ) 
License C-1078, issued by the Director 
of the .Division of ATcoholtc Beverage ) 
Control. · 

Licensee, Pro se.· 

CONCLUSIONS 

AND 

ORDER 

David s. Piltzer, Esq~·,. Appearing, for the Division .of 
Alcoh0lic Beverage ·c0ntrol. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pie.ads .. guilty to ·a charge· alleging that on 
July 11, 1962, he possessed an alcoholic beverage·. in one bottle. · 
bea.ring a label which did not truly describe its contents, in 
viol~tion. of Rule 2.7 of S~ate Regulation NQfj 20e 

Absent prior record, ~he license will be suspended. for 
ten days, with remission of five days for the plea entered, 
leaving a net suspension of five days. Re Marchitto, B~letin 
1461_, Item 13*" 

Accordingly~ it isj on this 13th day of August, 1962, 
. . . 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-1078, 
issued by the Director of the -Division of Alcoholic Beverage . . 
Control· to Jo.hn Kalafut, t/a J. Kalafut Bar & Grill, for premises· 
42 Main Street, Ogdensburg, be and the same is hereby suspended 
for five (5) days, commencing at 2:00 a.m., Monday, August 20, 
1962, and terminating at 2:00 a.m., Saturday, August 25., 1962. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
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·12. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE. TO A MINOR - LICENSE 
_SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS·, LESS 5 FOR PLEAo 

In the Matter of Disciplinary· 
Proceedings against 

Elwood Corporation 
t/a J Bar ·. 
203-205 Market Street 
Camden 2,.New Jersey 

' . 
· Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 

License C-22, issued by the Munici­
pal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Con­
trol of the City of Gamden@ 

) 

) 

) CONCLUSIONS 

) AND 

) ORDER 

) 

Tei telman & Tei telman, Esqs IOj Attorneys for Licensee. 
David S. Piltzer, Esq., Appearing for the"Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage.Controle 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads non vult to a charge alleging that on July 
11, 1962, it sold two quarts and two six-packs of cans of beer to an 
18-year-old minor,,in violation of Rule 1 of State Regulation No. 20. 

Absent prior record, the license will be suspended for­
fifteen days, with remission of five days ·ror the plea entered, leavi 
a net suspension of ten days.. Re DePiano & Bizarro, Bulletin: 1457, 
Item. 1. · 

Accordingly, it is, on this 21st day of August, 1962, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-22, i_ssuE 
by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage c·ontrol of the City of 

·Camden to. Elwood Corpora ti on, t/ a t.T Bar, for premises 203-205 Market 
Street, Camden, be and the same is hereby s.uspended for ten (10) days, 

.commencing at 2:00 A.M. Tuesday, August 28, 1962, and terminating at 
2 :00 A.M. Friday, Sep'tember 7, 1962. 

13. STATE L!CENSES - NEW APPtICATION FILED. 

PIEL, INC. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

t/a PIELS, PIEL BROS. & 
TROMMER BREWING COMPANY 

315 Liberty Avenue 
Brooklyn, New York 

Application filed October 3, 1962 for person-to-person 
transfer of Limited Wholesale License WL-8 from Piel Bros. 


